

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 45825 of 2024

Applicant :- Dharmendra Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place this case on 13.02.2025.

Order Date :- 8.1.2025

S.S.