



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 45825 of 2024

Dharmendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajendra Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The case is released.
2. Lay before another Bench, of which, myself (Justice Harvir Singh) is not a member, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice on 23.02.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 18, 2026
Faridul